Features
SAFETY&EMC
Specifications
Input
Output
Protection
General
�

Date:2007.11.21 Rev.0[Preliminary]
�
Ordering Information
SBS Power Electronic GmbH & Co.KG
Weidenstrasse 19,  21635 Jork
Tel: 04162-911123   Info@SBS-Power.de
HDG03W Series
ARLITECH
Module Number Output Voltage Output Current Efficiency Capacitor Load
Notes
�
�
�
�
All specification are typical at nominal line, full load ,and 25 ambient air temperature.
Ripple/Noise measured with a 1uF M/C and 100uF E/C(20MHz bandwidth).
Certain applications may require to install an external 1A slow blow type fuse in front of the input.
To measure input reflected ripple current must with a simulated source inductance of 12uH, and capacitor of 220 uF
offsets possible battery impedance, capacitor of 33uF mounted close to the module help ensure the stability.
℃
Pin DefinePin Define
Dimensions : inch [mm]
Pin pitch tolerance :±0.012[0.30]
12-ø0.028[ø0.70]
HD -48S12 12V 0m 84G03W 25 A % 330uF
HDG03W-48S15 15V 200mA 84% 220uF
HDG03W-24D05 ± 5V ± 300mA 79% ± 220uF
HDG03W-24D15 ± 15V ± 125mA 84% ± 100uF
HDG03W-48D05 ± 5V ± 300mA 79% ± 220uF
HDG03W-48D12 ± 12V ± 167mA 81% ± 150uF
HDG03W-48D15 ± 15V ± 125mA 84% ± 100uF
HDG03W-24D12 ± 12V ± 167mA 81% ± 150uF
HDG03W-24S15 15V 200m 84A % 220uF
HDG03W-48S3P3 3.3V 900mA 78% 680uF
HDG03W Series Power Module
3W DC to DC Converter
HDG03W-48S05 5V 600mA 89% 470uF
HDG03W-24S3P3 3.3V 900mA 78% 680uF
HDG03W-24S05 5V 600mA 79% 470uF
HDG03W-24S12 12V 250mA 84% 330uF
Pin No.
Single
1,24
+VI